



Order Sheet

Writ Petition (227) No.554 of 2016

Smt. Shikha Kumar **Versus** Smt. Rahbariya Kumar & Ors.

06/03/2017	<p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's time to remove the defaults as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>	

L