



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (227) No. 554 of 2016Smt. Shikha Kumar **Versus** Smt. Rahbariya Kumar & others.

20/03/2017	<p>Smt. Shikha Kumar, petitioner-in-person prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the defaults as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case on 6th April, 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p>	



2026:CGHC:21781

--	--	--

D/-