



Order Sheet

**WP227 No. 554 of 2016**

Smt. Shikha Kumar **Versus** Smt. Rahbariya Kumar and Others

22.07.2024	<p>Ms. Shikha Kumar, petitioner-in-person.</p> <p>Petitioner-in-person submits that she has already cured the default, as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>Registry shall verify and list this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p>
<i>Avinash</i>	