



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WP227 No. 554 of 2016**

Smt. Shikha Kumar **versus** Smt. Rahbariya Kumar

**Order Sheet**

13/04/2026	<p>None for the petitioner-in-person.</p> <p>It transpires that the present writ petition is pending since, 2016 and till date, the defects pointed out by the Registry has not been cured.</p> <p>Let the matter be again listed in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sumit</p>